502174735 12/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claus Oxvig	12/12/2012
Michael Toft Overgaard	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Como Biotech ApS	
Street Address:	Gustav Wieds Wej 10C	
City:	Artus C	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13625088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7819042706

Email: judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Lin J. Hymel
Address Line 1: 300 TradeCenter
Address Line 2: Suite 7000

Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93193

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin J. Hymel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-assignment-93193#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-93193#page2.tif source=Executed-assignment-93193#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029524 FRAME: 0230

ICH \$40,00 1362

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Claus Oxvig,

residing at

Søskrænten 36, Stavrup

DK-8260 Viby Denmark

and

Michael Toft Overgaard

residing at

Janus la Cours Gade 12, st. th.

DK-8000 Århus C

Denmark

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Como Biotech ApS (Assignee), a Danish company registered under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark and having a principal place of business at Gustav Wieds Wej 10C, DK-8000 Arhus C, Denmark and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

PREGNANCY-ASSOCIATED PLASMA PROTEIN-A2 (PAPP-A2) POLYNUCLEOTIDES

and to the patent application filed therefor, U.S. Application No. 13/625,088, filed on September 24, 2012 and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

Ву:

Claus Oxvig

(Witness Signature)

Date: <u>Per 12 2012</u>

Li১৪এম S. LAVO& (Witness Printed Name)

Attorney Docket No. 93193

Date: 27/1-2612

(Witness Signature)

(Witness Printed Name)

3